Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDA Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	TION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 151824			
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
I. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:			
Pascal CHAMPANEY	ADEUNIS RF 283 RUE LOUIS NEEL,			
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	1 E-XXY/O CROILES ERANCE			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame			
Other				
B. Execution Date: December 5, 2011				
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/380,105	B. Patent No.			
Additional a	numbers attached?			
C. Title of Application: COMMUNICATION METHOD USING TIME-DIVISION MULTIPLEXING				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
original ocument.  William A Berridge, Registration No. 30,024	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: December 22, 2011			
Jeffrey R. Bousquet, Registration No. 57,771				

PATENT REEL: 027486 FRAME: 0767

		(1)	Prscal CHAMPANEY (5)
(1-8) Insert	(2)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	
		(4)	(8)
		each o	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	_ Adeunis Rf
(10) Insert Address of Assignce	(10)		
	rasignee		283 Rue Louis Neel, Parc Technologique Pré Roux, F- 38920 Crolles, France (FR)
		the ent inventi contin	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, ire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, nation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ions, roissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert	(11)	COMMUNICATION METHOD USING TIME SONIE ON
	Identification such as Title, Case		MILLIPLEXING
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		ney Docket No
	.,	for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America n date herewith or
(12) Insert Date of		***	
	Signing of Application	(12)	on
(13) Alternative Identification for filed applications		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/380,105
		filed	<u>December 22, 2011</u>
Assigned claims of reexamile Patents of full right and agreen	e in every way possible in ob- 3) Each undersigned agrees representation of the Internation of the Internation of the Internation agrees nation a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned authoriof the United States resulting to convey the entire interest es that this assignment is bing 6) Each undersigned hereby	taining ever to execut to perform to perform the states prizes and reform said therein as the grants the perants the states of the states the s	or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the vidence and going forward with such interference.  The all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with southout for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  The all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or patent to the Assignee.  The application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has signed, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, it and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further it in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
recordati	ion of this document.		undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
	05 December 8		
Date			
- Date			Towards Oliver
Date -	, ,		Y
- Date			(Oliver)
Date _			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date			(657.65)
Date -			
-	This assignment should prefe	rably be s	signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If
	5 Decembe 2		Witness Herry VINCENT
	>5 December 8		Winess Pascol RADULT

REEL: 027486 FRAMÉ: 0768

**RECORDED: 12/22/2011**